Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE00001S5
This is to certify:
That the Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
Profibus cable 1&2 pairs 0.35mm2 SHF2, Profibus cable 1&2 pairs 0.35mm2 MUD
Issued to
AP Solutions Oy
Rovaniemi, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
PROFIBUS compatible cable for marine applications.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
This Certificate is valid until 2022-02-14.
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-02-15
DNV GL local station: Helsinki
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-025097-1
Certificate No: TAE00001S5
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
PROFIBUS CABLE 1&2 PAIRS 0.35MM2 SHF2,
PROFIBUS CABLE 1&2 PAIRS 0.35MM2 SHF2 MUD
Conductors: Plain stranded copper
Core insulation: Foam skin polyolefin
Screen Aluminium  tape + Tinned copper wire braid
Outer sheath: SHF2 or SHF2 MUD
Operating temperature: -40C to +90C.
Table 107-Cable specifications as per IEC 61158-2 ed. 2 (2014):
Industrial communication networks.Fieldbus specifications. Part 2: Physical layer specifications and
service definition
Cable parameter
Type A Type B
PROFIBUS
MARIN
Impedance 135 to 165 Ω
(f = 3 to 20
MHz)
100 to 130 Ω
(f > 100kHz)
@3-20 MHz:  150 ± 15Ω
@38,4 kHz:185±18,5Ω
@9,6 kHz:   250 ± 25Ω
Capacity < 30 pF/m < 60 pF/m 30 pF/m @800Hz
Resistance < 110 Ω/km not specified <55 Ω / km
(plain copper)
Conductor cross-sectional area > 0,34 mm2 > 0,22 mm2 0,35 mm2
Colour of sheath non-IS Violet Not specified Black or violet
Colour of inner cable conductor A
(RxD/TxD-N)
Green Not specified Green
Colour inner cable conductor B
(RxD/TxD-P)
Red Not specified Red
Table 108-Maximum cable length for the different transmission speeds
Item Unit Value
Data rate kbit/s 9,6 19,2 93,75 187,5 500 1500 3000 6000 12000
Cable type
A
m 1200 1200 1200 1000 400 200 100 100 100
Cable type
B
m 1200 1200 1200 600 200 70 Not permissible
Manufactured by
TECNIKABEL S.p.A.
Via Brandizzo, 243
10088 - VOLPIANO (TO)
ITALY